	07-11-2001			
Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101.7.73582	document or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):		ss of receiving party(ies):		
Fleet Capital Corporation	Name: DuCo	Name: DuCoa, L.P.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact				
3. Nature of Conveyance:		City: Wilmington State: DE Zip Code: 19810		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Other: Release of Lien on Trademark		Delaware 27		
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	Additional name(s) & addres	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? yes no		
4. Application number(s) or registration number	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together with	new application, the execution date of the appl	lication is:		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		tion No.(s)		
WWW 62701 Additional numbers attack	Registration No.	1,884,172		
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:		plications and registrations involved:		
Name: Mary M. McAteer	7. Total Fee (37 CFR			
nternal Address: DCV, Inc.		eck No d to be charged to Deposit Account		
Street Address: 3521 Silverside Road City: Wilmington State: Delaware Zip	9. Danosit Account No			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
original document. Mary M. McAteer Name of Person Signing Total number	hature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and sto be recorded with required coversheet informationer of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment	Date d documents 7		
Commiss	Washington, D.C. 20231			

07/11/2001 DBY

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 CH 100.00 CH

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

<u>Trademark or</u> <u>Trademark Application</u>	Application or Registration Date	Application Serial No. or Registration No.
N-SURE (and Design)	03/14/95	1,884,172
N-SURE (typed)	12/27/94	1,870,252
CELUFIX	03/12/97	75/255,918
DUCOA	05/10/94	1,835,898
ENCAPCHO	05/28/91	1,645,720

2

DOC #30284705.WPD

TRADEMARK REEL: 002326 FRAME: 0456

Release of Lien on Trademarks and Trademark Applications

WHEREAS, by a certain Security Agreement (Trademarks)(the "Assignment"), dated as of August 20, 1997, by DuCoa L.P. ("Debtor") in favor of Fleet Capital Corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), delivered pursuant to a Security Agreement and Mortgage-Trademarks, Patents and Copyrights dated as of August 20, 1997, among Debtor, certain of its affiliates and the Agent, which Assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 2, 1997 on reel 1630 frame 0081, Debtor granted to the Agent a security interest in and lien on, among other things, the trademarks and trademark applications owned by Debtor and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on Schedule A hereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and reassigns to Debtor, without representation, warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of the Agent in and to such trademarks and trademark applications and goodwill.

Date: May 1, 2001

FLEET CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By Ch.

DOC #30284705.WPD

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
)	SS.
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	

The foregoing Release of Lien on Trademarks and Trademark Applications was executed and acknowledged before me this Aday of May, 2001 by Frank Difference personally known to me to be a Se. Vice Pressure of Fleet Capital Corporation who being duly sworn, deposes and says that said instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that said instrument be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

JOHANNE R. RÉMY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01RE5079674
Qualified in Queens County
Commission Expires June 09, 19

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 06/27/2001